页次 Page 1 of 11
XCRD-C(Ver.1.0)
旭程电子（深圳）有限公司
XC Electronics（ShenZhen）Corp.,Ltd.
产品承认书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客户：
CUSTOMER: S1.645

本保险丝适用于保护家用电器，电子仪器,电源供应器、显示器等。
For protecting instruments, power supply devices and telephone sets etc.
2. 型号定义解释（Model meaning）：
5G：快断系列产品 （5G：Quick Blow Fuses）
5S：慢断系列产品 （5S：Slow Blow Fuses）
3．相关标准（Safety Standards）:
UL248-1，UL248-14，CSA C22.2 NO.248.1-00，CSA C22.2 NO.248.14-00
通过认证（Approved file No）：
4．尺寸与结构(Size and Structure):
4．1 外形、结构尺寸(The out view，construction and dimensions):
参考下图 Refer to the following figure.
页次 Page 5 of 11
XCRD-C(Ver.1.0)
旭程电子（深圳）有限公司
XC Electronics（ShenZhen）Corp.,Ltd.
4.2 型号及标示（Catalogue No；andindication）
4.3 玻璃管 (Glass Tube)
管体本体无破裂、缺损等现象，玻璃管产品须透明易辨其内部的可熔体。
The tube shall have no defects such as crack, injury and contamination. For glass tube,
transparent glass in which the melting wire is clear and perceptible.
编
号
No.
部件
Part Name
材料
Material
备注
Remarks
① 铜帽
Brass Cap
镀镍黄铜
Nickel plated copper
② 玻璃管
Glass Tube
透明的玻璃管
transparent glass tube
③ 熔丝
Melting Wire
合金
Alloy
○4
焊锡
Solder
锡线（Sn99.3%Cu0.7%）
Solder wire Sn99.3%Cu0.7%）
ROHS
A 表示
Indication A
B 表示
Indication B
备注
Remarks
型号
Catalogue No.
额定电压/电流
Rated Voltage/Current
商标.品名.认证
Trademark.Type.Approved mark
认证号
Approval No.
5G Series 5G15A
250V
UR:E249609
PSE:JET5173-31003-1006
页次 Page 6 of 11
XCRD-C(Ver.1.0)
旭程电子（深圳）有限公司
XC Electronics（ShenZhen）Corp.,Ltd.
4.4 铜帽(Brass caps)
铜帽应焊接牢固，以保证在未损坏熔断体时，铜帽不能被卸脱。铜帽表面镀层应
结实，端帽两端均可承受大小至少为 5N、保持 1min 的轴向拉力。